## DORRGO WASTE MANAGEMENT **CHARGES 2023-2024**



BELLINGEN SHIRE COUNCIL

CHARGE

FREE

All fees include NSW EPA landfill levy \$94.00 per tonne (where required) & GST

TYPE





Up to 0.3 Cubic Metre

## LANDFILL

GENERAL WASTE	<b>DIRECTED TO LANDFILL</b> (construction & demolition, commercial and industrial, municipal)	Per Tonne	\$320
		Minimum Charge	<b>\$12</b>
VENM	VIRGIN EXCAVATED NATURAL MATERIAL (certification required)	Per Cubic Metre	\$210
ANIMALS	Small Animal	Each	\$38
	Large Animal	Each	\$140
	TRANSFER STATION / REC	YCLING	
	HOUSEHOLD MIXED WASTE	$I_{n} + 0.2 C_{n} + 10$	EDEE

MIXED WASTE	HOUSEHOLD AND COMMERCIAL	Per Cubic Metre	\$320
	MIXED WASTE (over 300kg or non-residents)	Minimum Charge	<b>\$12</b>
GREEN WASTE / ORGANICS	GREEN WASTE	Per Cubic Metre	\$150
		Minimum Charge (up to 0.06 cubic metre)	\$5
RECYCLABLES	HOUSEHOLD MIXED RECYCLING (residents with Waste Facility Access Card)	Up to 0.3 Cubic Metre	FREE
	HOUSEHOLD AND COMMERCIAL RECYCLING	Per Cubic Metre	\$64
	(over 300kg or non-residents or residents)	Minimum Charge	\$6
	Mattresses	Each	\$40
	Scrap Metal (no contamination)		FREE
	Motor Oil	Up to 20 Litres	FREE
	Lightglobes - Batteries - Paint - Ewaste - Xrays - Smoke Alarms - Gas Bottles	Under 20L or 20kg per item	FREE
TYRES	Polystyrene		FREE
	Passenger Tyre	Each	\$6
	Light Truck Tyre	Each	\$10
	Truck Tyre	Each	\$22
	Tractor Tyre (small <1m)	Each	\$100
	Tractor Tyre (large 1-2m)	Each	\$150
	With Rim	additional cost each tyre	\$12